
551450-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 551450-2024 - Result

Netherlands – Road transport services – Leerlingenvervoer
OJ S 179/2024 13/09/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Stichting Lucas Onderwijs
Email: aanbesteding@lucasonderwijs.nl
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Leerlingenvervoer
Description: Het doel van de Aanbesteding is het contracteren van één marktpartij om het 
leerlingenvervoer te faciliteren. De opdracht heeft betrekking op het vervoeren van circa 190 
leerlingen + 2 begeleiders per bus van en naar school over een afstand van circa 2 kilometer 
gedurende circa 1,5 jaar.
Procedure identifier: 86c33a68-46be-4ae7-9719-9b68125d167d
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 60100000 Road transport services

Place of performance
Country: Netherlands
Anywhere in the given country
Additional information: Den Haag

General information
Additional information: aanbesteding@lucasonderwijs.nl.
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Leerlingenvervoer
Description: Het doel van de Aanbesteding is het contracteren van één marktpartij om het 
leerlingenvervoer te faciliteren. De opdracht heeft betrekking op het vervoeren van circa 190 
leerlingen + 2 begeleiders per bus van en naar school over een afstand van circa 2 kilometer 
gedurende circa 1,5 jaar.
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/551450-2024
mailto:aanbesteding@lucasonderwijs.nl
mailto:aanbesteding@lucasonderwijs.nl


551450-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 60100000 Road transport services
Options: 
Description of the options: -

Place of performance
Country: Netherlands
Anywhere in the given country
Additional information: Den Haag

Estimated duration
Duration: 18 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 2
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
De Overeenkomst heeft een looptijd van ca. anderhalf jaar (18 maanden) en gaat in per 26 
februari 2024 tot 18 juli 2025. Opdrachtgever heeft eenzijdig de mogelijkheid om de 
Overeenkomst onder dezelfde condities maximaal tweemaal te verlengen met een eerste 
verlenging van ca. drie maanden (tot de herfstvakantie: 17 oktober 2025) en een tweede 
verlenging van ca. twee maanden (tot de kerstvakantie: 1

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 500 000,00 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Name: G1: Kwaliteit van de Dienstverlening
Description: Zie 5.3.1 in het Beschrijvend Document.

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 0

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: G2: Veiligheid
Description: Zie paragraaf 5.3.2 van het Beschrijvend document

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 0

: Criterion
: Type Price

Name: G3: Prijs
Description: Zie paragraaf 5.3.3 van het Beschrijvend document

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 0



551450-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15. Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Stichting Lucas Onderwijs - Klachtenmeldpunt aanbesteden
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Stichting 
Lucas Onderwijs
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Stichting Lucas Onderwijs
Organisation signing the contract: Stichting Lucas Onderwijs

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 500 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Van Heugten Tours B.V.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 500 000,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0001
Title: P1 Leerlingenvervoer
Date on which the winner was chosen: 05/03/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 02/04/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Stichting Lucas Onderwijs

Statistical information: 
Summary of the review requests the buyer received
Number of complainants: 0
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001



551450-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

Official name: Stichting Lucas Onderwijs
Registration number: 48482706
Postal address: Saffierhorst 105
Town: 'S-GRAVENHAGE
Postcode: 2592GK
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Dominique Bribosia
Email: aanbesteding@lucasonderwijs.nl
Telephone: +31 703001100
Internet address: http://www.lucasonderwijs.nl
Other contact points: 
Official name: Klachtenmeldpunt aanbesteden
Postal address: Saffierhorst 105  
Town: Den Haag
Postcode: 2592GK
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Klachtenmeldpunt aanbesteden
Email: klachtenmeldpuntaanbesteden@lucasonderwijs.nl
Internet address: http://www.lucasonderwijs.nl
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: Van Heugten Tours B.V.
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: 05073775
Postal address: Reflectiestraat 19
Town: Nootdorp
Postcode: 2631 RV
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Timothy van Heugten
Email: info@vanheugtentours.nl
Telephone: +31 704153066
Internet address: http://www.vanheugtentours.nl
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: ef9d33bd-a2fd-4955-8cab-ed4e0db70edd  -  01
Form type: Result

mailto:aanbesteding@lucasonderwijs.nl
http://www.lucasonderwijs.nl
mailto:klachtenmeldpuntaanbesteden@lucasonderwijs.nl
http://www.lucasonderwijs.nl
mailto:info@vanheugtentours.nl
http://www.vanheugtentours.nl


551450-2024 Page 5/5

Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 12/09/2024 11:18:04 (UTC+2)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Dutch
Notice publication number: 551450-2024
OJ S issue number: 179/2024
Publication date: 13/09/2024


